

NO. 35054-8-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
07 JAN 10 PM 1:11
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY [Signature] DEPUTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

LAURA SUSAN ARCHER, Appellant.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Rebecca Wold Bouchey
WSBA #26081
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275-0551

pm 1-9-07

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV.	ARGUMENT.....	4
	ISSUE 1: THE STATE FAILED TO PROVIDE SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE THAT ARCHER HAD ANY KNOWLEDGE OF THE CARDS HIDDEN IN THE POLICE CAR OR THAT SHE IN ANY WAY ASSISTED IN A CRIME INVOLVING THOSE CARDS	4
	ISSUE 2: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO FIND THAT ALL COUNTS RELATED TO VICTIM HARJU SHOULD BE COUNTED AS THE SAME CRIMINAL CONDUCT FOR PURPOSES OF DETERMINING ARCHER'S OFFENDER SCORE..	7
V.	CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Aver</i> , 109 Wn.2d 303, 310, 745 P.2d 479 (1987).....	4
<i>State v. Fisher</i> , 131 Wn. App. 125, 126 P.3d 62 (2006).....	8
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 221, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	4
<i>State v. Lessley</i> , 118 Wn.2d 773, 778, 827 P.2d 996 (1992).....	7
<i>State v. Ose</i> , 156 Wn.2d 140, 124 P.3d 635 (2005).....	8
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 201, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	4
<i>State v. Vike</i> , 125 Wn.2d 407, 410, 885 P.2d 824 (1994).....	7

STATUTES

RCW 9.35.020.....	4, 5
RCW 9.94A.400.....	7, 9
